Price (the Jarvis Placement).

We refer to the MTL Placement and the Jarvis Placement collectively as the
Placements.

MTL Securities Limited

MTL is the Company’s largest shareholder.  It currently holds 222,000,000 ordinary
shares, representing 31.43% of the Company’s shares on issue.

MTL is owned by interests associated with Company directors Grant Baker, Michael
Kerr and Stephen Sinclair.

Jarvis Trust

The Jarvis Trust is the Company’s second largest shareholder.  It currently holds
113,636,364 ordinary shares, representing 16.09% of the Company’s shares on
issue.

The Jarvis Trust acquired its shareholding as part consideration for the King Honey
Acquisition.

Me Today Limited 2 Independent Adviser’s Report and Appraisal Report

1.3 Shareholding Levels Post the Placements

The table below shows the number of shares that will be held by MTL, the Jarvis
Trust and the current Me Today shareholders not associated with MTL or the Jarvis
Trust (the Non-associated Shareholders) immediately following the Placements.

Me Today Shareholding Levels Post the Placements

   Current Placements Post the Placements

   No. of Shares % No. of Shares No. of Shares %

MTL   222,000,000 31.43% 42,613,636 264,613,636 34.16%

Jarvis Trust   113,636,364 16.09% 25,568,182 139,204,546 17.97%

   335,636,364 47.51% 68,181,818 403,818,182 52.13%

Non-associated Shareholders  370,795,714 52.49% - 370,795,714 47.87%

Total
  706,432,078 100.00% 68,181,818 774,613,896 100.00%

Following the Placements, MTL will hold 34.16% of the Company’s shares, the Jarvis
Trust will hold 17.97% of the shares and the Non-associated Shareholders will
collectively hold 47.87% of the shares.

1.4 Summary of Opinions

Takeovers Code

Our evaluation of the merits of the Placements as required under the Takeovers Code
(the Code) is set out in section 2.

In our opinion, after having regard to all relevant factors, the positive aspects of the
Placements outweigh the negative aspects from the perspective of the
Non-associated Shareholders.

NZX Listing Rules

Our evaluation of the fairness of the Placements as required under the NZX Listing

[…]

The illustrative position shows that following the Placements, Me Today’s total equity
would increase by $6.0 million from approximately $28.2 million to approximately
$34.2 million.

Net assets per share would increase by 11% from $0.040 to $0.044 per share and
NTA per share would increase by 29% from $0.021 to $0.027.

2.6 Impact on Control

Share Capital and Shareholders

Me Today currently has 706,432,078 fully paid ordinary shares on issue held by 824
shareholders.  The names, number of shares and percentage holding of the
Company’s 10 largest shareholders as at 18 February 2022 are set out in section
4.4.

Me Today currently has 2 shareholders who each hold more than 5% of the
Company’s shares (MTL and the Jarvis Trust) and collectively the 2 shareholders
hold 47.51% of the Company’s shares.

The 10 largest shareholders collectively hold 73.37% of the Company’s shares.

Shareholding Levels Post the Placements

If the Placements are approved, Me Today will have 774,613,896 ordinary shares on
issue.

Me Today Shareholding Levels Post the Placements

   Current Placements Post the Placements

   No. of Shares % No. of Shares No. of Shares %

MTL   222,000,000 31.43% 42,613,636 264,613,636 34.16%

Jarvis Trust   113,636,364 16.09% 25,568,182 139,204,546 17.97%

   335,636,364 47.51% 68,181,818 403,818,182 52.13%

Non-associated Shareholders  370,795,714 52.49% - 370,795,714 47.87%

Total
  706,432,078 100.00% 68,181,818 774,613,896 100.00%

Me Today Limited 11 Independent Adviser’s Report and Appraisal Report

Shareholding Voting

The MTL Placement will result in MTL increasing its shareholding level by 2.74%
from 31.43% to 34.16% and the Jarvis Placement will result in the Jarvis Trust
increasing its shareholding level by 1.88% from 16.09% to 17.97%.

In our view, the Placements will not increase either MTL’s or the Jarvis Trust’s ability
to influence the outcome of shareholder voting to any significant degree.

Furthermore, the ability for any shareholder to influence the outcome of voting on the
Company’s ordinary resolutions or special resolutions may be reduced by external
factors such as the Company’s constitution, the Code, the Listing Rules and the
Companies Act 1993 (the Co’s Act).

Board Control

As set out in section 4.3, the Company currently has 7 directors:

• 3 of whom are deemed to be associates of MTL – Grant Baker, Michael Kerr